2017/18 U5/6 Girls

Year

Team Head Coach

Phone #

Team Manager/Asst Coach

Phone #

Azteca Academy 17G
Footworx 18G
KS Rush Wichita Jr Academy Blue 17G
KS Rush Wichita Jr Academy White 17G
Sporting Wichita Navy 17G

2017
2018
2017
2017
2017

Andrew Silva
Bart Sommers
Yazmin Puentes
Elena Garcia
David Perez

316-730-1630
620-242-6802
316-204-3788
785-577-1067
316-259-7112

Misa Reyes
Rachel Heckman

Jessica Michel

316-755-8643
316-409-7217

316-706-8439

2017/18 U5/6 Boys

Year

Team Head Coach

Phone #

Team Manager/Asst Coach

Phone #

Azteca Academy 17B
Bravos FC 17
Derby United 18B
FC Wichita 17/18B Red
FC Wichita 17B White
Jus4Kix Hurricanes 17B
KS Rush Wichita Jr Academy Black 17B
KS Rush Wichita Jr Academy Blue 17B
KS Rush Wichita Jr Academy White 17B
KS Rush Wichita Jr Academy Gray 17B
Newton Railers 17B
Sporting Wichita Navy 17B
Sporting Wichita Silver 17B
Wichita Warriors 17B

2017
2017
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Andrew Silva
Juan Gutierrez
Michael Walker

Juan Zamora
Katie Finkeldei

Chris Reeves

Brian Bauer

Andrew Link

Andrew Link

Andrew Link
Jeovanni Rubio

Dorian Fox
Cuong Nguyen
Steve Hull

316-730-1630
316-304-1954
316-259-0127
316-796-2693
316-305-0195
316-708-1755
316-806-5252
316-516-7665
316-871-3191
316-516-7665
316-217-4510
316-570-6816
316-247-8999
316-641-7080

Angelica Ledezma

Bryan Perez
Brandon Finkeldei

Rebecca Triana
Cristian Martinez
Terrisa Hanson
Jerrod Sroufe

316-204-7490

316-796-2693
316-259-7197

316-288-1012
620-805-1868
719-660-6114
316-640-1199




2016 U7 Girls Year Team Head Coach Phone # Team Manager/Asst Coach Phone #
Azteca Academy 16G 2016 Jesus Gutierrez 316-304-5195 Natalia Gutierrez 316-304-5195
Azzurri Gray 16 2016 Ajae Henderson 620-931-8229
Derby United Stars 16G 2016 Josh Ehret 316-833-1105 Eloy Mendoza 281-703-3302
FC Wichita 16G 2016 David Chacko 316-461-3618
KS Rush Wichita Jr Academy Blue 16G 2016 Roberto Carrillo 316-243-7102 Sarah Patterson 316-207-8896
KS Rush Wichita Jr Academy White 16G 2016 Nate Lund 316-573-8213
Sporting Wichita Red 16G 2016 Khai Bustos 316-390-4490 Cassandra Ochs 316-793-0948
Wichita Warriors 16G 2016 Jason Cox 316-461-9102
2016 U7 Boys Year Team Head Coach Phone # Team Manager/Asst Coach Phone #
Azteca Academy 16B 2016 Manuel Miranda 316-616-7772 Andrew Silva 316-730-1630
Azteca Jr Academy 16B 2016 Juan Padilla 970-768-5793 Andrew Silva 316-730-1630
FC Atlas 17B 2017 Martin Bernal 316-209-3901 Vanessa Keeler 316-619-2385
FC Atlas 16B Mini 2016 Daniel Garcia 316-833-1963
FC Wichita 16B Red 2016 Mauricio Vargas 316-796-2693 Bryan Perez 316-761-4241
FC Wichita 16B White 2016 Mauricio Vargas 316-796-2693 Bryan Perez 316-761-4241
KS Rush Wichita Jr Academy 16B Blue 2016 Ernesto Alcantara 316-680-2514 Carly Kraus 316-214-4014
KS Rush Wichita Jr Academy 16B Gray 2016 Melanie Baca 316-550-3506 Ernesto Alcantara 316-680-2514
KS Rush Wichita Jr Academy 16B White 2016 Marcus Scarboro 316-518-9120 Jana Dietrich 316-871-2850
Newton Railers 16B 2016 Ana Rojas Gonzalez 316-727-4947 Juan Solorio 316-727-6908
Raptors SC Black 16 2016 Jake Marr 316-641-9526 Jason Mettling 316-621-1674
Sporting Wichita Navy 16 2016 David Perez 316-519-7112 Hillary Barscewski 316-214-8755
Sporting Wichita Red 16 2016 Oscar Marrufo 316-390-9383 Anne Zauderer 770-743-5656
Sporting Wichita Red 17B 2017 Rudy Collazo 915-740-4984 Erica Fidler 316-214-4815
Wichita United FC Avengers 16 2016 Jason Friedberg 316-243-7732 Matt Collins 316-214-3372
Wichita Warriors 16B 2016 Jerrod Sroufe 316-640-1199 Steve Hull 316-641-7080




2015 U8 Girls Year Team Head Coach Phone # Team Manager/Asst Coach Phone #
Azzurri Gray 15 2015 Jenna Kimble 620-669-7145
FC Atletico 15G 2015 Jorge Segura 316-299-3507
FC Crusade 15G 2015 Monica Poe 316-519-5912 Steve Hinkin 316-249-1017
FC Wichita 15G 2015 Katie Finkeldei 316-305-0195 Brandon Finkeldei 316-259-7197
Hays Havoc 15G 2015 Jared Bauck 785-342-2716 Ashley Bauck 785-309-1686
Hot Shots 15G 2015 Ashley Defoor 316-990-2750 Jacqlyn Nickel 254-644-3104
Jus4Kix Unicorns 15 2015 Chris Reeves 316-708-1755
KS Rush Wichita Jr Academy 15G Blue 2015 Andric McGill 620-798-1216 Tess Johnson 610-283-9626
McPherson City FC 15 2015 Brandon Johnson 620-755-5464
Sporting Wichita Navy 15 2015 Jhovany Baltazar 316-272-2893 Lauren Walburn 316-390-0032
Sporting Wichita Silver 15 2015 Jhovany Baltazar 316-272-2893 David Peckham 316-644-1551
Wichita United FC Dash 15 2015 Kayla Weakly 316-347-3424
Wichita United FC Stars 15 2015 Kayla Weakly 316-347-3424
2015 U8 Boys Year Team Head Coach Phone # Team Manager/Asst Coach Phone #
Azzurri Blue 15 2015 Nathan Vieyra 620-200-1008
Dodge City Toros FC Premier 15 2015 Antonio Delatorre 620-390-9729
Dodge City Toros FC Elite 15 2015 Antonio Delatorre 620-390-9729
FC Atlas 15 2015 Gonzalo Landeros 316-880-4566 Lluvia Arvizu 316-655-9140
FC Wichita 15B 2015 Juan Zamora 863-517-6137 Megan Bystrek 785-320-1078
GB Panthers 15 2014 Eduardo Valles-Calderon 620-617-3071 Karina Valles 620-617-2974
Hays Soccer Club 15B 2015 Chris Mergen 785-550-1887 Brian Feldt 785-675-1652
Jus4Kix Lightning 15 2015 Chris Reeves 316-708-1755
KS Rush Wichita Jr Academy Gray 15 2015 Bailey Stedman 316-347-1007
KS Rush Wichita Jr Academy White 15 2015 Elena Garcia 785-577-1067
McPherson City FC 15 Red 2015 Torrey Parkins 620-334-0613 Alex Hawk 620-747-9107
McPherson City FC 15 Navy 2015 Braden Hawk 620-728-8454 Alex Hawk 620-747-9107
Mission FC Red 15 2015 Nathan Paulus 937-417-1823 Erick Emes 316-554-4927
Mission FC White 15 2015 Nathan Paulus 937-417-1823 Erick Emes 316-554-4927
Newton Railers 15B 2015 Rebecca Triana 316-288-1012 Salvador Toribio 316-288-9016
Pachuca WDA 15B 2015 Alberto Martinez 913-396-3745
Sporting Wichita Navy 15 2015 Tim Larsen 507-360-0428 Christie Lohmeyer 816-506-3708
Sporting Wichita Red 15 2015 Jon Harris 316-259-6494 Tracy Larsen 620-474-1579
Sporting Wichita Silver 15 2015 Douglas Abuya 316-519-4458 Chris Reetz 917-797-8041
Tapatios FC 15 White 2015 Juan De La Cruz 316-390-0114
VC Fusion 15 2015 Bryan Mayer 316-680-7017 Mallory Truman 316-371-1517
Wichita Legends 15 2015 Meurig Cundy 316-204-2684




2014 U9 Girls

Year

Team Head Coach

Phone #

Team Manager/Asst Coach

Phone #

Azzurri Gray 14
Derby United 14G White
Derby United 14G Green
FC Atlas 15G
FC Kansas Crusade 14
FC Wichita 14G Pre-Academy
Kansas Rush Wichita 14G
Kansas Rush Wichita Academy 14G
Lady Raptors SC Black 14
Lady Raptors SC Pink 14
McPherson City FC 14G Premier
McPherson City FC 14G Select
Sporting Wichita Red 15
Wichita United FC Elite 14
Wichita United FC Flash 14
Wichita United FC Fury 14
Wichita Warriors 14

2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014

Matt Vieyra
Bronson Garcia
Bronson Garcia
Martin Bernal

Nathan Hall
Oscar Salgado

Nate Lund
Ernesto Alcantara
Kevin Crowley
Casie Davis
Brandon Johnson
Brandon Johnson

David Gray

Chris Hecox

Greg Scott

Cassy Hess

Jason Cox

316-303-2336
316-990-5296
316-990-5296
316-209-3901
913-940-7063
316-253-0835
316-573-8213
316-680-2514
316-249-6830
316-680-5205
620-755-5464
620-755-5464
316-214-1045
316-209-2600
316-847-1883
316-789-4289
316-461-9102

Desiree Garcia
Desiree Garcia
Vanessa Keeler
James Allen
Sean Rhoten
Heather Boss
Alice Lacey

Andi Tatom
Thomas Sullivan
Thomas Sullivan

Brian Oder

Marcus Moore
Lacey Ledwich
Courtney Merseal

316-226-2300
316-226-2300
316-619-2385
316-640-3329
316-706-6614
918-527-8495
316-308-2711

316-210-5764
785-906-0475
785-906-0475
316-706-7856
316-214-9954
620-249-7078
316-371-9740




2014 U9 Boys

Year

Team Head Coach

Phone #

Team Manager/Asst Coach

Phone #

Atletico Liberal 14B
Azteca Academy 14B
Azteca Jr Academy 14B
Azteca Academy 15B
DC Toros SC 14
Derby United 14 Black
Derby United 14 Green
FC Atletico 15
FCBarcalR 14
Little Barca 14
FC Kansas Crusade 14B
FC Wichita 14B
FC Wichita 14G Academy
ICT Force 14
Kansas Rush Wichita 14B
Kansas Rush Wichita Academy 14B
KS Rush Wichita Jr Acacemy Blue 15
McPherson City FC 14B
NEU NCK Arsenal 14B
Newton Railers 14B
Pachuca WDA 14
Raptors SC Black 14B
Sporting Wichita Red 14
Sporting Wichita Red 15G
Sporting Wichita Select 14
Sporting Wichita Silver 14
Tapatios FC 14
Wichita Legends 14
Wichita United FC Botafogo 14 Navy
Wichita United FC Botafogo 14 Red
Wichita United FC Wave 15
Wichita Warriors FC 14B Black
Wichita Warriors FC 14B Orange

2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014

Enrique Weissel
Daniel Derath
Miguel Gutierrez
Jesus Solis
Julio Ramirez
Pam Dyer
Pam Dyer
Santiago Morales
Guillermo Miguel
Guillermo Miguel
Jon Vilaythong
Taylor Henry
Brandon Clevenger
Steve Enriquez
Daniel Moreno
Victor Olorunfemi
Julian Ramirez
Chris Adrian
Dave Ouderkirk
Jose Rojas
Alberto Martinez
Dusty Buell
Fernando Rubio
David Gray
Aaron Martinez
Aaron Martinez
Juan De La Cruz
Meurig Cundy
Ryan Kelley
Ryan Kelley
Shawn Stotts
Kenny Letterman
Kenny Letterman

620-391-5207
316-559-7066
316-925-2674
316-992-0766
620-339-0576
918-633-6389
918-633-6389
316-928-1780
316-650-3680
316-650-3680
316-633-5507
316-806-5913
316-650-1057
620-259-0087
316-841-8581
316-299-8504
316-761-1764
620-755-1883
785-452-8795
316-727-4980
913-396-3745
316-209-0907
316-670-2095
316-214-1045
316-305-7795
316-305-7795
316-390-0114
316-204-2684
316-303-4107
316-303-4107
316-516-5381
316-587-7989
316-587-7989

Miguel Gutierrez
Daniel Derath
Andrew Silva

Andrew De La Torre
Nathan Hurst
Nathan Hurst
Jorge Segura

Whitney Crager
Bryan Perez
Bill Weaver

Stephen Wegeng

Phil Walters

Ana Rojas

Jerramy Pankratz
Cassandra Ochs
Brian Oder
Chris Hurst
Taylor Peckham

Leigh Sinn
Evan Myers
Pattie Stotts

Jonathan Loveall
Jonathan Loveall

316-925-2674
316-559-7066
316-730-1630
620-430-3306
316-393-9256
316-393-9256
316-299-3507

316-258-3923
316-796-2693
513-257-4886
316-461-6326

620-230-8340

316-727-4947

316-258-1241
620-793-0948
316-706-7856
316-204-1353
316-619-9291

316-461-8133
316-210-3591
316-304-9936
316-640-9812
316-640-9812




2013 U10 Girls

Year

Team Head Coach

Phone #

Team Manager/Asst Coach

Phone #

Azteca Academy 13G
Ballers 13
FC Kansas Crusade 13G
FC Wichita 13G Red
FC Wichita 13G White
FC Wichita 14G Academy
FC Wichita 14G Pre-Academy
Kansas Rush Wichita 13
Lady Raptors SC 14
McPherson City FC 13
Newton Railers 13G
Sporting Wichita Navy 13
VC Fusion 13G
Wichita United FC Coyotes Navy 13
Wichita Warriors 13G Black
Wichita Warriors 13G Orange
Wichita Wave 13 Cook

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2013
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

Jesus Campos
Chris Devore
Patrick Seitz
Nathan Nece

Katie Finkeldei

Brandon Clevenger
Oscar Salgado
Nate Lund
McKenzi Lara
Mario Rodriguez

Rebecca Triana
Jaime Nunez
Larry Boese

Corey Ouellette
Julie Darling
Curt Wullschleger
Ryan Cook

316-990-4186
316-655-3093
402-981-0645
316-200-5104
316-305-0195
316-650-1057
316-253-0835
316-573-8213
316-308-2286
620-755-5680
316-288-1012
316-305-7820
316-734-2948
316-204-1507
316--644-4966
316-207-0790
620-474-6804

Andrew Silva
Brandon Martin
James Allen
Philip Edgar
Brandon Finkeldei
Bill Weaver
Sean Rhoten
Andric McGill
Amy Madsen
Christen Schulz
Analiyah Torres
Crystal Rochester
Mallory Truman
Sarah Ouellette
Rachel Wullschleger
Rachel Wullschleger

316-730-1630
316-259-0910
316-640-3329
316-200-5104
316-259-7197
513-257-4886
316-706-6614
620-798-1216
316-304-9128
620-755-8875
316-587-5328
901-553-1586
316-371-1517
316-871-1427
316-519-8534
316-519-8534




2013 U10 Boys

Year

Team Head Coach

Phone #

Team Manager/Asst Coach

Phone #

Azteca Academy 13
Azzurri 13
DC Toros SC 13
Eagles Football Club 13
FC Atletico 13 Black
FC Atletico 13B Orange
FC Kansas Crusade 13 Blue
FC Kansas Crusade 13 Orange
Inter 13
Kansas Rush Wichita White 13
McPherson City FC 13 Blue
McPherson City FC 13 Red
NEU NCK Pursuits 13B
NEU NCK Shockers 13B
Newton Railers 13B
Raptors SC 13 Red
Sporting Wichita Navy 14
Sporting Wichita Platinum 14
Sporting Wichita Silver 13
VC Fusion 13 Green
VC Fusion 13B Purple
West Wichita Hammers 13
Wichita Legends 13
Wichita Select FC 13
Wichita Warriors 13
Wichita Warriors 14
WAKS Eagles 13

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2013

Daniel Derath
Kody Spurlin
Andrew De La Torre
Otoniel Cortez
Salvador Martinez
Erasmo Grimaldo
Ryan Graham
Ryan Graham
Rodrigo Gamboa
Daniel Moreno
Eric Duerksen
Eric Duerksen
Dave Ouderkirk
Dave Ouderkirk
Gonzalo Toribio
Josie Patterson
Fernando Rubio
Dallas Fiszel
Cuong Nguyen
Lisa Blasi
Lisa Blasi
Andrew Castle
Meurig Cundy
Trent Barney
Mark Lamendola
Kenny Letterman
Maciej Marciniak

316-559-7066
620-200-5959
620-339-0576
308-850-3206
316-573-9429
316-765-3985
316-390-7568
316-390-7568
308-380-5378
316-841-8581
620-755-0308
620-755-0308
785-452-8795
785-452-8795
316-621-9158
816-876-8188
316-670-2095
316-200-7770
316-247-8999
316-650-0725
316-650-0725
316-648-3632
316-204-2684
316-641-3771
316-253-8066
316-587-7989
316-993-7625

Miguel Gutierrez
Kristen Spurlin
Julio Ramirez

Jorge Segura
Jorge Segura
Mike Postiglione
Mike Postiglione
Jose Marez
Jordan Knowles
Lara Schoming
Lara Schoming

Johann Reimer
Jerramy Pankratz
Caley Bowen
Leonel Chavez
Stacey Ryan
Mallory Truman
Mallory Truman
Brent Zluticky

Jendy Barney

Antonio Letterman
Daniel McVey

316-925-2674
620-727-1764
620-339-0576

316-299-3507
316-299-3507
316-207-2882
316-207-2882
402-984-5621
316-304-2890
620-480-0438
620-480-0438

316-587-5387
316-258-1241
316-833-7026
316-641-6406
316-518-0548
316-371-1517
316-371-1517
316-519-9992

316-734-8994

316-641-2410
316-259-4302




Azteca Academy 12G
Azzurri Gray 12
Derby United Angels 12
FC Atlas Stars 12 White
FC Kansas Crusade 12G
FC Wichita 12G Premier
Kansas Rush Wichita 12G
Kansas Rush Wichita Academy White 12G
Kansas Rush Wichita Academy 13G
Lady Raptors SC 12 Black
McPherson City FC 12
Pachuca WDA 12G
SCFC Warriors 12G
Sporting Wichita Navy 12
Sporting Wichita Red 12
Sporting Wichita Red 13
Wichita Express FC 12
Wichita United FC Blaze Red 12
Wichita United FC Coyotes Red 13

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2012
2012
2013

Miguel Delgado
Cirildo Vargas
Eloy Mendoza
Gustavo Bravo
James Allen
Erin Crotty
Roberto Carrillo
Ernesto Alcantara
Junior Galvan
Caity Huelskamp
Brandon Johnson
Alberto Martinez
Leo Alvarado
Breanna Pritchett
Jaime Nunez
Jon Reyes
Kyle Masterson
Ryan Kelley
Corey Ouellette

316-500-4165
620-960-6885
281-703-3302
316-804-9072
316-640-3329
816-261-7460
316-243-7102
316-680-2514
316-308-3270
316-992-2828
620-755-5464
913-396-3745
785-404-9776
316-253-0017
316-305-7820
316-250-1943
316-841-9093
316-303-4107
316-204-1507

Rafael Delgado
Amy Philbrick
Mike Hooks
Nancy Bravo
Pat Seitz
Karen Maskell
Marissa Gallo
Ashley Johnson
Lisa Bergkamp
Janae Mettling
Eric Householter

Lara Duran
Linda Castillo
Charissa Moriasi
Nikki Cochran
Derek Rundle

Sarah Ouellette

316-618-4135
620-200-6856
316-841-9286
316-807-6299
402-981-0645
847-227-7245
316-519-2248
316-990-4343
316-516-9349

785-643-0439

913-406-4847
316-253-2988
620-747-0757
316-393-1115
316-250-0679

316-871-1427




AYSO United 12
Azzurri White 12
DC Toros FC 12
Derby United 12
Derby United 12 Green
Derby United 12 White
Energy FC Liberal 12
Eagles Football Club Black 12
Eagles Football Club Gold 12
FC Atletico 13B
FC Atletico 13B Gold
FC Barca 12
FC Wichita 12B Elite
FC Wichita 12B Premier
FC Wichita 13B Pre-ECNL
FC Wichita 13B Red
Golden Knights 12
ICT Outlanders
ICT Panthers FC
Jus4Kix Thunder 12
Kansas Rush Wichita 12
Kansas Rush Wichita Academy 13
Kansas Rush Wichita Blue 13
Kansas Rush Wichita White 13
Lightning FC 12
McPherson City FC 12
NEU NCK Brazil 12B
Newton Railers 12B Black
Newton Railers 12B Gold
Pachuca WDA 12
Raptors SC 13
RiverCity FC 12B
Santos 12B
Sporting Wichita Blue 14
Sporting Wichita Navy 12
Sporting Wichita Navy 13
Sporting Wichita Red 12
Sporting Wichita Red 13
Sporting Wichita Silver 12
VC Fusion 12
Wichita Warriors 12
Wichita Warriors 12 Tigers
WAKS Eagles 12

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2012
2012
2014
2012
2013
2012
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

Dennis Veges
Nathan Vieyra

Andrew De La Torre

Hunter Bruckman
Michael Walker
Kevin Smith
Miguel Gomez
Otoniel Cortez
Otoniel Cortez
Jorge Segura
Jorge Segura
Guillermo Miguel
Kieran Laking
Martin Penafiel
Blake Shumaker
Blake Shumaker
Miguel Torres
Adam Mellinger
Joseph Kleven
Chris Reeves
Andrew Link
Rey Ramirez
Andrew Link
Daniel Moreno
Jason Amaro
Trent Parkins
Dave Ouderkirk
Johann Reimer
Gonzalo Toribio
Alberto Martinez
Josie Patterson
Rigo Tovar
Rigoberto Perez
Dallas Fiszel
Rudy Collazo
Jamie Siever
Radley Arnold
Chris Wilson
Breanna Pritchett
Bryan Mayer
Mark Lamendola
Mark Lamendola
Maciej Marciniak

316-253-5143
620-200-1008
620-339-0576
319-899-4912
316-259-0127
316-300-6660
316-617-0818
308-850-3206
308-850-3206
316-299-3507
316-299-3507
316-650-3680
620-521-0741
316-749-0316
316-992-3619
316-992-3619
620-621-3074
316-841-6329
316-461-9077
316-708-1755
316-516-7665
316-833-8209
316-516-7665
316-841-8581
316-304-9103
620-245-2262
785-452-8795
316-587-5387
316-621-9158
913-396-3745
816-876-8188
316-619-4968
316-648-0213
316-200-7770
915-740-4984
316-755-1990
620-747-3641
316-461-3530
316-312-0227
316-680-7017
316-253-8066
316-253-8066
316-993-7625

Julio Ramirez
Pam Dyer
Bronson Garcia
Bronson Garcia

Matt Washburn
Jonathan Hawk
Bree Greer

Bree Greer/Karla Aleman

Adolfo Cardoza
Tim Hottovy
Brad Reinert

Jana Dietrich

Sarah Nolan
Jordan Knowles
Benjamin Beranek
Samantha Turner

Gus Dorado
Jacob Dobson

Jerramy Pankratz
Itsel Tovar
Veila Gonzalez
Leonel Chavez
Erica Fidler
Hillary Barscewski
Tracy Larsen
Jarod Liebl
Larinda Banks
Mallory Truman

Daniel McVey

620-339-0576
918-633-6389
316-990-5296
316-990-5296

785-317-1027
615-617-7855
316-371-2733
316-992-3619
806-463-8509
316-312-4313
316-871-2402

316-871-2850

316-204-5422
316-304-2890
402-730-2939
620-755-6497

316-727-0713
316-665-9539

316-258-1241
316-755-8379
316-516-6808
316-641-6406
316-214-4815
316-214-8755
620-474-1579
316-775-8874
316-706-2660
316-371-1517

316-259-4302




FC Wichita 11/12G

Kansas Rush Wichita Academy 12G Blue
Lady Majestics SC 11

Lady Raptors SC 11

McPherson City FC 11G
Sporting Wichta Navy 11

2011
2012
2011
2011
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011

Patrick Butler
Gustavo Bravo
Pat Seitz
LeBaron Holliman
Kyle Eno
Reynaldo Lopez
Jason Mettling
Eric Duerksen
Jaime Nunez

316-807-0928
316-804-9072
402-981-0645
316-648-6648
316-204-8989
316-765-5373
316-621-1674
620-755-0308
316-305-7820

Nancy Bravo
James Allen
Aaron Freeman
Andrew Schon
Dulce Lira

Elizabeth File
Kari Mitchell

Derby United 11G Renegades
FC Atlas Stars 12 Red
FC Kansas Crusade 11G

316-807-6299
316-640-3329
316-737-3649
316-617-0207
316-213-7320

785-341-7608
316-250-4269

Azteca Academy 11
Azzurri Blue 11
Black Lions Jr 12

Derby United 11 Black

FC Atlas Red 11
FC Crusade 11B

FC United Southwest 11
FC Wichita 11B Pre-ECNL
FC Wichita 11B Premier

ICT Force 11
ICT Storm 11

Kansas Rush Southwest 11
Kansas Rush Southwest Academy 11
Kansas Rush Wichita 11
Kansas Rush Wichita Academy 12

Majestics SC 11

NEU NCK Argentina 11B
NEU NCK Galacticos 11B
Newton Railers 11B Black

Pachuca WDA 11
Rangers FC 12

Raptors SC 11 Black

Raptors SC 11 Red
Santos 11B

Sporting Wichita Navy 11
Sporting Wichita Silver 11

VC Fusion 11B

Wichita United FC Wave 11
Wichita Warriors 11

2011
2011
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

Pascual Salcedo
Joshua Tafolla
Arnulfo Chacon
John Rogers
Javier Gallardo
Mark McKee
Kenny Smith
Welton Silva
Taylor Henry
Steve Enriquez
Devon Dao
Josh Duncan
Saul Hernandez
Julian Ramirez
Ernesto Alcantara
Javier Lira-Ramos
Trey Crow
Susan Davis
Jacob Dobson
Alberto Martinez
Juan Arroyo
Mark Waldron
Mark Waldron
Rigoberto Perez
Chad Freeman
Ashley Sorensen
Justin Truman
Shawn Stotts
Mark Lamendola

316-680-9739
620-921-1402
316-519-8281
316-655-5010
316-260-0403
316-640-6025
620-384-8403
786-327-8801
316-806-5913
620-259-0087
316-304-7134
620-253-5853
620-255-2550
316-761-1764
316-680-2514
316-990-6695
785-819-3449
785-914-8264
316-655-9539
913-396-3745
806-202-3537
316-339-4568
316-339-4568
316-648-0213
316-210-1000
813-629-1695
316-518-2662
316-516-5381
316-253-8066

Gaby Torres
Amanda Fisher
Reyna Berumen

Rebecca Niles

Rosa Lopez
Amanda McKee
Ronni Anderson

Myles Hendershot

Travis Taylor
Bobby Gilmer
Saul Hernandez
Josh Duncan
Nic Lacio
Brad Dill
Dulce Lira
Dave Ouderkirk

Gonzalo Toribio

Kevin Cummings

Veila Gonzalez
Anne Zauderer
Tina Drake
Mallory Truman
Pattie Stotts
Damon Snyder

316-633-9555
620-727-2596
316-992-9374
316-992-3225
316-272-2540
316-640-6025
620-360-0746
316-312-1848

316-833-1756
316-347-5840
620-255-2550
620-253-5853
316-258-1633
316-214-8824
316-213-7320
785-452-8795

316-621-9158

806-681-9963

316-516-6808
770-743-5656
316-650-1627
316-371-1517
316-304-9936




2010 U13 Girls

Year

Team Head Coach

Phone #

Team Manager/Asst Coach

Phone #

Azteca Academy 11G
Azteca Academy 10G
DC Toros SC 10
FC Atlas 10G
FC Kansas Crusade 10
FC Wichita 10G
ICT Outlanders 10
Kansas Rush Wichita 10G
Kansas Rush Wichita 11G
Kansas Rush Wichita Academy 11
Lady Raptors 10
McPherson City FC 10
Newton Railers 10G
Pachuca Golden Girls
RiverCity FC 10
Saline County FC Warriors 10
Sporting Wichita Red 10
Sporting Wichita Red 11
VC Fusion 11G
Wichita United FC Blaze 12 Navy
Wichita United FC Fire 10
Wichita United FC Select Academy 11
Wichita United FC Select Elite 11
Wichita United FC Select Elite Navy 11
Wichita Warriors 11G

2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011

Andrew Silva
Miguel Delgado
Raul De La Torre

Martin Bernal

Kelly Knipp
Geoff Curfman
Jeromy Swearingen
Noelle Kramer
Junior Galvan
Kyle Eno
Josie Patterson
Tiffany Blake
Patrick McClelland
Alberto Martinez

Andrea Amos

Leo Alvarado

Chris Wilson

Brooke Garza

Matt Coleman

Jorge De La Torre
Branden Stephenson
Dylan Pohlman
Daniel Johnson
Daniel Johnson
Adam Baty

316-730-1630
316-500-4165
620-408-4994
316-209-3901
316-648-3385
316-390-2301
316-210-5428
720-810-3172
316-308-3270
316-204-8989
816-876-8188
620-242-6439
316-253-9568
913-396-3745
316-304-5006
785-404-9776
316-461-3530
316-214-4330
316-737-6805
316-259-8165
316-641-0902
316-737-1928
601-618-7479
601-618-7479
316-312-7079

Tasha Powell
Rafael Delgado

Alma Castorena
Ryan Melcher
Rachael Wiebe

Mary Armstrong
Amy Walenta
Lindsay Koster

Kasey Todd

Jason Williams

Autumn Wilgers
Jacob Dobson

Ali Heithoff
Lara Duran
Bradley Hamm
Crystal Rochester
Mallory Truman

Matt Tholen
Craig Penner
Jorge De La Torre
Jorge De La Torre
Scott Norton

316-208-9151
316-618-4135

316-249-2065
316-644-8701
316-516-3934
316-516-8478
316-644-2703
316-680-7674
316-259-7354
316-461-2090
785-210-5330
316-665-9539

402-618-0945
913-406-4847
210-296-9795
901-553-1586
316-371-1517

316-302-7295
316-841-7382
316-259-8165
316-259-8165
316-516-8380

2010 U13 Boys

Year

Team Head Coach

Phone #

Team Manager/Asst Coach

Phone #

Derby United 10 Green
Derby United 10 White
Derby United 10 Gray
FC Atlas Black 10
FC Crusade 11B
FC Wichita 10B Premier Laking
FC Wichita 10B Premier Silva
Kansas Rush Wichita 10
Kansas Rush Wichita 11 Academy
Kansas Rush Wichita Nero 10
McPherson City FC 10
NEU NCK Arsenal 10B
Newton Railers 11B Gold
Newton Railers 10B Black
Newton Railers 10B Gold
Rockets FC 10
Sporting Wichita Red 11
Wichita Warriors 10B

2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2010
2010
2010
2011
2010
2010
2010
2011
2010
2010
2010
2011
2010

Bronson Garcia
Bronson Garcia
Brandon Murray
Javier Gallardo
Mark McKee
Kieran Laking
Welton Silva
Steven Huskey
Julian Ramirez
Morgan Bardwell
Jon Schuckman
Jose Martinez
Jacob Dobson
Tony Kovich
Patrick McClelland
Jeff Carpenter
Tommy Fiszel
Adam Baty

316-990-5296
316-990-5296
316-323-9969
316-260-0403
316-640-6025
620-521-0741
786-327-8801
316-737-8518
316-761-1764
405-410-3948
913-522-5052
785-822-4346
316-665-9539
316-250-3254
316-253-9568
316-570-3991
316-558-0001
316-312-7079

Michael Walker
Michael Walker
Bronson Garcia
Rosa Lopez
Amanda McKee
Jenna Sprague
Christiane Doom
Natalie Harrison
Angela Tofteland
Jamie Page

Dave Ouderkirk
Clover Castillo
Patrick McClelland
Jacob Dobson

Julie Marsh
Charles Kissling

316-259-0127
316-259-0127
316-990-5296
316-272-2540
316-640-6025
913-982-7066
316-734-4564
316-303-2952
316-218-2367
316-285-3338

785-452-8795
316-288-3869
316-253-9568
316-665-9539

316-409-0061
316-253-8756




2009 U14 Girls

Year

Team Head Coach

Phone #

Team Manager/Asst Coach

Phone #

FC Kansas Crusade 09
FC Wichita 09G Laking
Lady Raptors SC 09
McPherson City FC 09
Sporting Wichita Navy 09
Wichita Pride FC 09 Purple
Wichita United FC Stars 09
WAKS Eagles 10

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010

Jon Vilaythong
Kieran Laking
Seth Carey
Aaron Hoxie
Ashley Sorensen
Jorge Angel
Alonzo Adams
Aaron Sinclair

316-633-5507
620-521-0741
316-213-0722
757-817-3101
813-629-1695
626-330-1751
316-393-5612
913-426-6688

Kelly Knipp
Nikki Vancuren

Tom Sullivan
Linda Castillo
Chelsy Driver
Lissa Spieckermann
Eloy Mendoza

316-648-3385
316-650-7704

785-906-0475
316-253-2988
316-670-9165
316-737-2373
281-703-3302

2009 U14 Boys

Year

Team Head Coach

Phone #

Team Manager/Asst Coach

Phone #

AYSO United Hesston 09
Azteca Academy 09B
Azteca Jr Academy 09B
Azzurri Blue 09
Black Lions 09
Eagles Football Club 09
FC Atlas 09B
FC Wichita 09B Premier Red
FC Wichita 09B Premier White
FC Wichita 09G
Inter 09B
Kansas Rush Wichita 09
Kansas Rush Wichita Academy 09
Newton Railers 09B Black
Newton Railers 09B Gold
Raptors SC 09
Sporting Wichita Red 09
VC Fusion 09B
Wichita United FC Attack 09
Wichita United FC Crew 09
Wichita Warriors 09B
Wichita Wave 09 Kral

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

Clay Stauffer
Andrew Silva
Andrew Silva
Jesse Tanksley
Daniel Flores
Otoniel Cortez
Daniel Garcia
Martin Penafiel
Martin Penafiel
David Chacko
Rodrigo Gamboa
Rey Ramirez
Rey Ramirez
Brian Ebert
Brian Ebert
Casey Smith
Tico Rodriguez
Cameron McDaniel
Jordon Feltes
Ethan Pfeifer
Fred Taylor
Gary Kral

316-215-2724
316-760-1630
316-617-1691
913-961-3272
316-519-6031
308-850-3206
316-833-1963
316-749-0316
316-749-0316
316-461-3618
308-308-5378
316-833-8209
316-833-8209
316-288-6076
316-288-6076
316-706-0543
316-737-8182
316-648-7154
316-295-6732
316-558-1737
316-807-1409
913-206-8092

Dennis Veges
Angie Guillroy
Laura Valdez
Amy Philbrick
Reyna Berumen

Shelby Kaba
Stephanie Garcia

Jose Marez

Tony Kovich
Tony Kovich
Kevin Crowley
Jenifer Amero
Mallory Truman
Jennifer Atchison
Lacey Ledwich
Amanda Blanding
Matt Lewis

316-253-5143
316-807-0792
316-691-7306
620-200-6856
316-992-9374

316-207-1675
316-618-3118

402-984-5621

316-250-3254
316-250-3254
316-249-6830
316-390-8207
316-371-1517
316-640-5889
620-249-7078
316-841-2471
316-633-3451




2008 U15 Girls

Year

Team Head Coach

Phone #

Team Manager/Asst Coach

Phone #

FC Wichita 08G Red
Kansas Rush Wichita 09G
Retts FC 08
Sporting Wichita Navy 08
VC Fusion 08G
Wichita Pride FC Atlas 08
Wichita United FC Select 09
Wichita United Renegades 09

2008
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009

Kieran Laking
Noelle Kramer
Juan Arroyo
Eusebio Plaza
Justin Truman
Jorge Angel
Alonzo Adams
Jamie Harding

620-521-0741
720-810-3172
806-202-3537
316-312-7210
316-371-1517
626-330-1751
316-393-5612
316-990-2988

Nikki Vancuren
Melissa Pronk
Kevin Cummings
Jenna Hendershot
Mallory Truman
Carlos Lumbreras
KariLee Thomas
Joey Todd

316-650-7704
316-619-7760
806-681-9963
316-644-6716
316-371-1517
316-992-6351
660-624-1806
316-253-3072

2008 U15 Boys

Year

Team Head Coach

Phone #

Team Manager/Asst Coach

Phone #

Azteca Jr Academy 08
DC Chivas 08
FC Wichita 08/09G
FC Wichita 08B Premier
FC Wichita 08B Premier Laking
FC Wichita North Saints 08
Kansas Rush Wichita 08 Academy
Kansas Rush Wichita 08B
Tapatios 08
Victoria 08
Wichita United FC Strikers 08
Wichita Warriors 08
WKS Eagles 08

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

Joaquin Hernandez
Ezequiel Tinoco
David Chacko
Shelby Kaba
Kieran Laking
Marc Martin
Victor Olorunfemi
Victor Olorunfemi
Juan De La Cruz
Jose Mejia
Ethan Pfeifer
Michael Timmons
Daniel McVey

316-765-2239
620-430-1402
316-461-3618
316-207-1675
620-521-0741
620-755-1354
316-299-8504
316-299-8504
316-390-0114
316-500-0258
316-558-1737
316-285-6000
316-259-4302

Andrew Silva
Ezequiel Tinoco Jr

Heather Kaba
Mary Chau-Nguyen
Catherine Martin
David Easton

Esteban Ibarra
Kendra Diaz
Mark Lamendola
Maciej Marciniak

316-730-1630
620-339-1418

316-214-7706
316-300-6515
620-755-1355
303-520-3146

316-559-1380
405-446-0919
316-253-8066
316-993-7625




2007-2004 HS Boys

Year

Team Head Coach

Phone #

Team Manager/Asst Coach

Phone #

AYSO United HSB
Azteca Academy 08
Azzurri Blue HS
FC Atlas North HSB
FC Premiera Twisters 05
FC Victoria 07
FC Wichita Auten/Conley
FC Wichita North HS A
FC Wichita North HS B
FC Wichita Palmer/Conley
FC Wichita Premier 07
Kansas Rush Wichita 07
Kansas Rush Wichita Academy 06
Kansas Rush Wichita Academy 07
Kansas Rush Wichita HSB
McPherson City FC 08
Rangers FC 04B
Raptors HS Black
Raptors HS Red
Raptors HS Silver
Sporting Wichita HS Select
Sporting Wichita Red 06
Sporting Wichita Red 07
Sporting Wichita Southwest 05
Underground FC
Wichita Prowlers 05
Wichita Warriors 04B
Wichita Warriors 07B
WKS Eagles 04
WAKS Eagles 05

2004
2008
2004
2007
2005
2007
2005
2004
2004
2005
2007
2007
2006
2007
2004
2008
2004
2004
2005
2006
2004
2006
2007
2005
2007
2004
2004
2007
2004
2005

Josh Wilbert
Joaquin Hernandez
Joshua Tafolla
Guillermo Munoz
Zach Fish
Jose Mejia
Bryan Auten
Marc Martin
Marc Martin
Brian Palmer
Shawn Pomeroy
Victor Olorunfemi
Alonso Tovar
Julian Ramirez
Dante Texeira
Jon Schuckman
Juan Arroyo
Luis Balandran
Jerramy Pankratz
Rusty Law
Jon Reyes
Eusebio Plaza
Moises Umana
Gerardo Gonzalez
Cristian Castaneda
Scott Rich
Brian Shilling
Michael Timmons
Daniel McVey
Daniel McVey

316-644-8715
316-765-2239
620-921-1402
316-393-4681
316-640-9386
316-500-0258
316-214-4527
620-755-1355
620-755-1355
316-644-4300
316-204-3852
316-299-8504
316-730-4636
316-761-1764
316-990-2737
913-522-5052
806-202-3537
316-200-8860
316-258-1241
316-640-9596
316-250-1943
316-312-7210
316-252-7268
806-400-1030
316-315-9363
316-992-9645
316-737-9997
316-285-6000
316-259-4302
316-259-4302

Brent Castillo
Keren Armenta
Alycia Carr
Chris Zaricki
Wyatt Bobo
Esteban Ibarra
Tim Conley
Catherine Martin
Catherine Martin
Tim Conley
Amy Grelinger

Kyra Sliwinski
Alisha Sanchez
Steve Workman

Kevin Cummings
James Terronez

Jerramy Pankratz
Linda Castillo
Maria Magdaleno
Amy Lopez
Edgar Hernandez
Jerardo Briceno
Ken Blankenship
Jon Shilling
Chris Siroky
Maciej Marciniak
Maciej Marciniak

316-295-7369
316-765-3533
620-474-1524
316-250-1371
316-519-4013
316-559-1380
316-312-2080
620-755-1355
620-755-1355
316-312-2080
316-304-5380

316-519-0951
316-648-1190
316-519-2031

806-681-9963
316-210-4293

316-258-1241
316-253-2988
316-880-1509
316-390-6591
806-513-9472
316-978-0022
316-305-0316
316-393-4160
316-993-5143
316-993-7625
316-993-7625




